Honour School of Ancient and Modern History

SECOND PUBLIC EXAMINATION

Day Date

Mon 20-May
Mon 20-May
Mon 20-May
Mon 20-May
Mon 20-May
Mon 20-May

Mon 20-May

Tue 21-May
Tue 21-May
Tue 21-May
Tue 21-May

Tue 21-May

Wed 22-May
Wed 22-May
Wed 22-May

Wed 22-May

Thu 23-May
Thu  23-May
Thu  23-May

Thu 23-May

Fri 24-May
Fri 24-May
Fri 24-May

Fri 24-May

Mon 27-May

Trinity Term 2024

Chair of Examiners:

Start
09:30

09:30

09:30

09:30

09:30

14:30

14:30

09:30

09:30

09:30

09:30

14:30

09:30

09:30

09:30

14:30

09:30

09:30

09:30

14:30

09:30

09:30

09:30

14:30

09:30

Duration Paper #

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

A10703W1

A10706W1

A10711W1

A10767W1

A15883W1

A12639W1

A18602W1

A10936W2

A16419W1

A17312W1

A17327W1

A15982W1

A16408W1

A16416W1

A16422W1

A15009W1

A10491W1

A10492W1

A16414W1

A16421W1

A16410W1

A16413W1

A18072W1

A10729W1

A10748W1

Prof Rosalind Thomas

Paper Name

Further Subject: The Near East in the Age of Justinian and Muhammad,

527-c.700

Further Subject: The Crusades

Further Subject: Literature and Politics in Early Modern England
Special Subject: The Northern Ireland Troubles, 1965-1985 (Exam)
Special Subject: Imperial Crisis and Reform, 1774-1784 (Exam)
Religions in the Greek and Roman World from c.31 BC to AD 312

Further Subject: America's Hidden Empire: Soft Power and US Influence

during the Cold War

Special Subject: Alexander the Great and His Early Successors, 336 to 302:

Paper Il

European and World History 12: The Making of Modern America since

1863

Special Subject: The Crisis of the Reformation: political thought and

religious ideas, 1560-1610 (Exam)

Further Subject: Political and Social Thought in the Age of Enlightenment

Further Subject: War and Society in Britain and Europe c. 1650-1815

European and World History 1: The World of Late Antiquity, 250-650

European and World History 9: From Independence to Empire: America

1763-1898

European and World History Theme paper A: Masculinity and its

Discontents, 200-2000

The Greek City in the Roman World from Dio Chrysostom to John

Chrysostom (Exam)

Intermediate Ancient Greek

Intermediate Latin

European and World History 7: Eurasian Empires, 1450-1800

European and World History 14: The Global Twentieth Century, 1930-

2003

European and World History 3: The Central Middle Ages, 900-1300
European and World History 6: Early Modern Europe, 1500-1700
Further Subject: Gender and Protestant Cultures in England, 1558-1659

Further Subject: Modern Japan, 1868-1972

Special Subject: Politics, Art and Culture in the Italian Renaissance, Venice

and Florence, c. 1475-1525 (Exam)

Page 1 of 3

Location
Examination Schools

Examination Schools

Examination Schools

Examination Schools

Examination Schools

Examination Schools

Examination Schools

Examination Schools

Examination Schools

Examination Schools

Examination Schools

Examination Schools

Examination Schools

Examination Schools

Examination Schools

Examination Schools

Examination Schools

Examination Schools

Examination Schools

Examination Schools

Examination Schools

Examination Schools

Examination Schools

Examination Schools

Examination Schools



Honour School of Ancient and Modern History

SECOND PUBLIC EXAMINATION

Day Date
Mon 27-May
Mon 27-May
Mon 27-May
Mon 27-May
Mon 27-May
Mon 27-May
Tue 28-May
Tue 28-May
Tue 28-May
Tue 28-May
Tue 28-May
Wed 29-May
Thu 30-May
Thu 30-May
Thu 30-May
Fri 31-May
Tue  04-Jun
Thu  06-Jun
Fri 07-Jun
Fri 07-Jun
Fri 07-Jun
Mon 10-Jun

Trinity Term 2024

Chair of Examiners:

Start
09:30

09:30

09:30

09:30

14:30

14:30

09:30

09:30

09:30

14:30

14:30

14:30

09:30

09:30

09:30

09:30

09:30

09:30

09:30

09:30

14:30

09:30

Duration Paper #

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

A10932W1

A13392W1

A15882W1

A17637W1

A10766W1

A10937W2

A10746W1

A15592W1

A16412W1

A10937W1

A12678W1

A10770W1

A10936W1

A12676W1

A18528W1

A10934W1

A10933W1

A17602W1

A12638W1

A16803W1

A10935W1

A13371W1

Prof Rosalind Thomas

Paper Name
Greek History from 403 to 336 BC

Further Subject: China since 1900

Special Subject: The Trial of the Tudor State, 1540-1560 (Exam)
Special Subject: On the Road to Baghdad, 892-1055 (Exam)

Special Subject: Britain from the Bomb to the Beatles: Gender, Class and

Social Change, 1945-1967 (Exam)

Special Subject: Cicero: Politics and Thought in the Late Republic: Paper Il

Special Subject: Joan of Arc and her Age, 1419-1435 (Exam)

Special Subject: Becoming a Citizen, c. 1860-1902 (Exam)

European and World History 5: The Late Medieval World, 1300-1525
Special Subject: Cicero: Politics and Thought in the Late Republic: Paper |

Art under the Roman Empire, AD 14-337

Disciplines of History

Special Subject: Alexander the Great and His Early Successors, 336 to 302:

Paper |

The Greeks and the Mediterranean World c.950-500 BC

Further Subject: Imperial Pathologies: Race, Medicine and Identity in the

British Empire, c.1720-c.1850

Roman History from 46 BC to AD 54

Roman History from 146 BC to 46 BC

Greek History from 479 to 403 BC

Politics, Society and Culture from Nero to Hadrian
The Achaemenid Empire, 550-330 BC

Further Subject: Athenian Democracy in the Classical Age

Hellenistic Art and Archaeology, 330-30 BC

Page 2 of 3

Location
Examination Schools

Examination Schools

Examination Schools

Examination Schools

Examination Schools

Examination Schools

Examination Schools

Examination Schools

Examination Schools

Examination Schools

Examination Schools

Examination Schools

Examination Schools

Examination Schools

Examination Schools

Examination Schools

Examination Schools

Examination Schools

Examination Schools

Examination Schools

Examination Schools

Examination Schools



Honour School of Ancient and Modern History

SECOND PUBLIC EXAMINATION
Trinity Term 2024

Chair of Examiners: Prof Rosalind Thomas

Day Date Start Duration Paper # Paper Name Location

Page 3 of 3



