Honour School of Ancient and Modern History

SECOND PUBLIC EXAMINATION

Trinity Term 2024

Chair of Examiners: Prof Rosalind Thomas

Day	Date	Start	Duration	Paper #	Paper Name	Location
Mon	20-May	09:30	03:00	A10703W1	Further Subject: The Near East in the Age of Justinian and Muhammad, 527-c.700	Examination Schools
Mon	20-May	09:30	03:00	A10706W1	Further Subject: The Crusades	Examination Schools
Mon	20-May	09:30	03:00	A10711W1	Further Subject: Literature and Politics in Early Modern England	Examination Schools
Mon	20-May	09:30	03:00	A10767W1	Special Subject: The Northern Ireland Troubles, 1965-1985 (Exam)	Examination Schools
Mon	20-May	09:30	03:00	A15883W1	Special Subject: Imperial Crisis and Reform, 1774-1784 (Exam)	Examination Schools
Mon	20-May	14:30	03:00	A12639W1	Religions in the Greek and Roman World from c.31 BC to AD 312	Examination Schools
Mon	20-May	14:30	03:00	A18602W1	Further Subject: America's Hidden Empire: Soft Power and US Influence during the Cold War	Examination Schools
Tue	21-May	09:30	03:00	A10936W2	Special Subject: Alexander the Great and His Early Successors, 336 to 302: Paper II	Examination Schools
Tue	21-May	09:30	03:00	A16419W1	European and World History 12: The Making of Modern America since 1863	Examination Schools
Tue	21-May	09:30	03:00	A17312W1	Special Subject: The Crisis of the Reformation: political thought and religious ideas, 1560-1610 (Exam)	Examination Schools
Tue	21-May	09:30	03:00	A17327W1	Further Subject: Political and Social Thought in the Age of Enlightenment	Examination Schools
Tue	21-May	14:30	03:00	A15982W1	Further Subject: War and Society in Britain and Europe c. 1650-1815	Examination Schools
Wed	22-May	09:30	03:00	A16408W1	European and World History 1: The World of Late Antiquity, 250-650	Examination Schools
Wed	22-May	09:30	03:00	A16416W1	European and World History 9: From Independence to Empire: America 1763-1898	Examination Schools
Wed	22-May	09:30	03:00	A16422W1	European and World History Theme paper A: Masculinity and its Discontents, 200-2000	Examination Schools
Wed	22-May	14:30	03:00	A15009W1	The Greek City in the Roman World from Dio Chrysostom to John Chrysostom (Exam)	Examination Schools
Thu	23-May	09:30	03:00	A10491W1	Intermediate Ancient Greek	Examination Schools
Thu	23-May	09:30	03:00	A10492W1	Intermediate Latin	Examination Schools
Thu	23-May	09:30	03:00	A16414W1	European and World History 7: Eurasian Empires, 1450-1800	Examination Schools
Thu	23-May	14:30	03:00	A16421W1	European and World History 14: The Global Twentieth Century, 1930- 2003	Examination Schools
Fri	24-May	09:30	03:00	A16410W1	European and World History 3: The Central Middle Ages, 900-1300	Examination Schools
Fri	24-May	09:30	03:00	A16413W1	European and World History 6: Early Modern Europe, 1500-1700	Examination Schools
Fri	24-May	09:30	03:00	A18072W1	Further Subject: Gender and Protestant Cultures in England, 1558-1659	Examination Schools
Fri	24-May	14:30	03:00	A10729W1	Further Subject: Modern Japan, 1868-1972	Examination Schools
Mon	27-May	09:30	03:00	A10748W1	Special Subject: Politics, Art and Culture in the Italian Renaissance, Venice and Florence, c. 1475-1525 (Exam)	Examination Schools

Honour School of Ancient and Modern History

SECOND PUBLIC EXAMINATION

Trinity Term 2024

Chair of Examiners: Prof Rosalind Thomas

Day	Date	Start	Duration	Paper #	Paper Name	Location
Mon	27-May		03:00	A10932W1	Greek History from 403 to 336 BC	Examination Schools
Mon	27-May	09:30	03:00	A13392W1	Further Subject: China since 1900	Examination Schools
Mon	27-May	09:30	03:00	A15882W1	Special Subject: The Trial of the Tudor State, 1540-1560 (Exam)	Examination Schools
Mon	27-May	09:30	03:00	A17637W1	Special Subject: On the Road to Baghdad, 892-1055 (Exam)	Examination Schools
Mon	27-May	14:30	03:00	A10766W1	Special Subject: Britain from the Bomb to the Beatles: Gender, Class and	Examination Schools
Mon	27-May	14:30	03:00	A10937W2	Social Change, 1945-1967 (Exam) Special Subject: Cicero: Politics and Thought in the Late Republic: Paper II	Examination Schools
Tue	28-May	09:30	03:00	A10746W1	Special Subject: Joan of Arc and her Age, 1419-1435 (Exam)	Examination Schools
Tue	28-May	09:30	03:00	A15592W1	Special Subject: Becoming a Citizen, c. 1860-1902 (Exam)	Examination Schools
Tue	28-May	09:30	03:00	A16412W1	European and World History 5: The Late Medieval World, 1300-1525	Examination Schools
Tue	28-May	14:30	03:00	A10937W1	Special Subject: Cicero: Politics and Thought in the Late Republic: Paper I	Examination Schools
Tue	28-May	14:30	03:00	A12678W1	Art under the Roman Empire, AD 14-337	Examination Schools
Wed	29-May	14:30	03:00	A10770W1	Disciplines of History	Examination Schools
Thu	30-May	09:30	03:00	A10936W1	Special Subject: Alexander the Great and His Early Successors, 336 to 302:	Examination Schools
Thu	30-May	09:30	03:00	A12676W1	Paper I The Greeks and the Mediterranean World c.950-500 BC	Examination Schools
Thu	30-May	09:30	03:00	A18528W1	Further Subject: Imperial Pathologies: Race, Medicine and Identity in the British Empire, c.1720-c.1850	Examination Schools
Fri	31-May	09:30	03:00	A10934W1	Roman History from 46 BC to AD 54	Examination Schools
Tue	04-Jun	09:30	03:00	A10933W1	Roman History from 146 BC to 46 BC	Examination Schools
Thu	06-Jun	09:30	03:00	A17602W1	Greek History from 479 to 403 BC	Examination Schools
Fri	07-Jun	09:30	03:00	A12638W1	Politics, Society and Culture from Nero to Hadrian	Examination Schools
Fri	07-Jun	09:30	03:00	A16803W1	The Achaemenid Empire, 550-330 BC	Examination Schools
Fri	07-Jun	14:30	03:00	A10935W1	Further Subject: Athenian Democracy in the Classical Age	Examination Schools
Mon	10-Jun	09:30	03:00	A13371W1	Hellenistic Art and Archaeology, 330-30 BC	Examination Schools

Honour School of Ancient and Modern History

SECOND PUBLIC EXAMINATION

Trinity Term 2024

Chair of Examiners: Prof Rosalind Thomas

Day Date Start Duration Paper # Paper Name Location